TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/04/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAULTWARE, LLC (as successor in interest to Realty DataTrust Corporation)
Street Address:	28925 Fountain Parkway
City:	Solon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3684292	PADZING	
Registration Number:	2713343	REALTY DATATRUST	
Registration Number:	2789606	VAULTWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11146-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0491

368/292

Signature:	/susan zablocki/		
Date:	02/04/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=08 MRI - SVB - (Payoff) - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Vaultware) (Feb-4-14) Executed_(29673131_1) #page1.tif source=08 MRI - SVB - (Payoff) - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Vaultware) (Feb-4-14) Executed_(29673131_1) #page2.tif source=08 MRI - SVB - (Payoff) - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Vaultware) (Feb-4-14) Executed_(29673131_1) #page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0492

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 4, 2014 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by Silicon Valley Bank, as administrative agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of Vaultware, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor in interest to Realty DataTrust Corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks by and between Grantor and Grantee dated December 21, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and among Grantor, Grantee and certain other parties party thereto, dated January 15, 2010;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on December 21, 2011, at Reel 4684, Frame 0154; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0493 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Grantee

Name: T. [

Title: 1/ P

VICE TRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Database	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Registrant
PADZING	U.S. Federal	3684292	15-Sep-2009	Registered	Realty DataTrust Corporation Arizona Corporation Box 109-527 7119 E. Shea Boulevard Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
REALTY DATATRUST	U.S. Federal	2713343	06-May-2003	Registered	Realty DataTrust Corporation Arizona Corporation Box 109-527 7119 E. Shea Boulevard Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
VAULTWARE	U.S. Federal	2789606	02-Dec-2003	Registered	Realty DataTrust Corporation Arizona Corporation Box 109-527 7119 E. Shea Boulevard Scottsdale, Arizona 85254

- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/04/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0495